
Frisco High School     6401 Parkwood Blvd     Frisco, TX  75034
DATE VARSITY LOCATION TIME

Fri Jan 19 FIRST DAY OF BASEBALL PRACTICE
Scrimmages

Sat Feb 3 Memorial Smothermon 12:00 PM
Tue Feb 6 McKinney Smothermon 4:30 PM
Sat Feb 10 at Argyle & Jesuit Argyle HS 1:00 / 3:00
Tue Feb 13 Centennial Smothermon 4:30 PM
Fri Feb 16
Sat Feb 17 at Crandall Crandall HS 12:00 PM

Regular Season
Tue Feb 20
Thu Feb 22 V.R. Eaton Lewisville HS 3:00 PM
Thu Feb 22 Lewisville Lewisville HS 5:30 PM
Fri Feb 23 McKinney Hebron HS 12:30 PM
Fri Feb 23 Byron Nelson Hebron HS 3:00 PM
Sat Feb 24 Denton Guyer Lewisville HS 12:30 PM
Tue Feb 27
Thu Feb 29 Sherman Plano East HS 3:30 PM
Thu Feb 29
Fri Mar 1 Piedmont, OK Al Alford 3:30 PM
Sat Mar 2 Fossil Ridge Al Alford 12:30 PM
Sat Mar 2 Sachse Al Alford 3:00 PM
Tue Mar 5
Wed Mar 6
Thu Mar 7 Plano Smothermon 12:30 PM
Thu Mar 7 College Park Rough Riders 8:00 PM



Fri Mar 8 Waco Midway Smothermon 5:30 PM
Fri Mar 8 Wylie Smothermon 8:00 PM
Sat Mar 9 Lebanon Trail Smothermon 10:00 AM

Mon Mar 11
Wed Mar 13 at RL Turner RL Turner HS 7:30 PM
Fri Mar 15  RL Turner Smothermon 7:30 PM
Sat Mar 16 Centennial Smothermon 1:00 PM
Mon Mar 18
Tue Mar 19 Creekview Smothermon 7:30 PM
Fri Mar 22 at Creekview Creekview HS 7:30 PM
Sat Mar 23 
Tue Mar 26 at The Colony The Colony HS 7:30 PM
Thu Mar 28 The Colony Smothermon 7:30 PM
Tue Apr 2 at Wakeland Wakeland HS 7:30 PM
Fri Apr 5 Wakeland** Smothermon 7:30 PM
Tue Apr 9 Reedy Smothermon 7:30 PM
Fri Apr 12 at Reedy Reedy HS 7:30 PM
Tue Apr 16 Newman Smith* Smothermon 7:30 PM
Wed Apr 17 
Fri Apr 19 at Newman Smith Kelly Field 7:30 PM
Sat Apr 20 at Denton Braswell Braswell HS 1:00 PM
Tue Apr 23 at Lone Star Lone Star HS 7:30 PM
Fri Apr 26 Lone Star Smothermon 7:30 PM


